



\$~91 & 101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 418/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR. Appellant

Through: **Mr.Pramod K.Seth, Adv.**

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

+ **MAC.APP. 420/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH Appellant

Through: **Mr.Pramod K.Seth, Adv.**

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.12.2022

CM APPL. 54343/2022 -Ex. in MAC.APP. 418/2022

CM APPL. 54426/2022 -Ex. in MAC.APP. 420/2022

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

MAC.APP. 418/2022 & CM APPL. 54342/2022 -Delay 62 days.

MAC.APP. 420/2022 & CM APPL. 54425/2022 -Delay 62 days.

3. The present appeals seek to assail the award dated 13.04.2022 passed by the learned MACT.



4. Upon the appellants taking steps, issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes.
5. Reply, if any, to the applications be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
6. List on 11.04.2023.

CM APPL. 54344/2022 -Stay. . in MAC.APP. 418/2022
CM APPL. 54427/2022 -Stay. in MAC.APP. 420/2022

7. These are applications seeking stay of the impugned award.
8. Keeping in view that the claim of the appellants has been rejected by the learned Tribunal, learned counsel for the appellants does not press the present applications.
9. The applications are, accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022
sr