



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 418/2022 & CM APPL. 54342/2022 -Delay 62 days.
VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR.

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Pramod K.Seth, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:
+ MAC.APP. 420/2022 & CM APPL. 54425/2022 -Delay 62 days.
VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Pramod K.Seth, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
11.04.2023

List on 09.10.2023.

APRIL 11, 2023

acm

REKHA PALLI, J