



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 418/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Raj Kumar and Mr.
Pradeep Sharma, Adv. for R-1
& 2 (through VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.10.2023 for completion of service of R-2.

As per office note, service report of notice sent to R-2 is awaited.

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 present in MAC.APP. 420/2022 is deemed to have entered appearance. He seeks some time to file vakalatnama. Heard. Allowed.

Let vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the R-1 & 2 that he has not been supplied with the copy of the paper-book. Let the same be supplied by the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 11.02.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/PU