



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 418/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Indrajit Singh, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv. for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.02.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 09.10.2023 for completion of service of R-1 and 2.

As per office note, vakalatnama on behalf of R-1 and 2 has been filed.

Learned counsel for R-2 submits that copy of the complete set of paper book has not been supplied. Let the same be supplied within one week.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2025. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/yo