



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 418/2022 & CM APPL. 54342/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and
Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.Respondents
Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

+ **MAC.APP. 420/2022 & CM APPL. 54425/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Ved Vyas Tripathi and
Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Adv.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.Respondents
Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondents requests for an adjournment.
2. A copy of the paper book be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 04.08.2025.
4. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 11, 2025

'KDK'