



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 418/2022 & CM APPL. 54342/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Proxy Counsel.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for R-1 & 2.

+ **MAC.APP. 420/2022 & CM APPL. 54425/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Pramod K. Sah, Proxy Counsel.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the parties are not aware of the issue in the present Appeals.
2. At their request, list on 05.02.2026.
3. Let the parties remain physically present on the next date of hearing to assist the Court.



4. The Registry is directed to ensure that a digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court is placed on record.
5. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/ ha