



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 418/2022&CM APPL. 54342/2022**

VRIJO ALIAS VIJAY SINGH & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms Tanya Singh, Mr. Ved Vyas
Tripathi and Mr. Vaibhav Verma,
Advs.

versus

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar & Mr. Pradeep
Sharma, Advs. for R-1 & 2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29th April 2026.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/SM